## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Bend Research, Inc.			10/18/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Pfizer Inc.				
Street Address:	235 East 42nd St.				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 10017				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7780988					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 50359553	01			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	50359553 e sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	50359553 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 503-595-5	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i300			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	50359553 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 503-595-5 deborah.n	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5300 nartin@klarquist.com	440000 440000 440000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	50359553 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5300 nartin@klarquist.com aldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	50359553 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca 121 SW S	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5300 nartin@klarquist.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	50359553 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca 121 SW S One Work	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5300 nartin@klarquist.com aldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP 5almon Street			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	50359553 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca 121 SW S One World Portland, d	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5300 nartin@klarquist.com aldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP 5almon Street d Trade Center, Suite 1600			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	50359553 e sent via US Ma. 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca 121 SW S One World Portland, o	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5300 nartin@klarquist.com aldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP 5almon Street d Trade Center, Suite 1600 OREGON 97204-2988			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	50359553 e sent via US Ma. 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca 121 SW S One World Portland, o	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i300 nartin@klarquist.com aldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP ialmon Street d Trade Center, Suite 1600 OREGON 97204-2988 8191-91767-01 PC23203			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	50359553 e sent via US Ma. 503-595-5 deborah.n Lisa M. Ca 121 SW S One World Portland, o	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. i300 nartin@klarquist.com aldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP ialmon Street d Trade Center, Suite 1600 OREGON 97204-2988 8191-91767-01 PC23203 Lisa M. Caldwell			



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bend Research, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a business address at 64550 Research Road, Bend, Oregon, is the owner of an interest in an invention for which the patent application hereinafter identified has been filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Bend Research, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 253 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, its entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional patent application of the United States of America having a U.S. filing date of February 1, 2002, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC23203, having U. S. provisional application number 60/353,986, and entitled Method For Making Homogeneous Spray-dried Solid Amorphous Drug Dispersions Using Pressure Nozzles; and its entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and in all other countries of the world, in and to all its inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions. continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world including the United States of America;

and Bend Research, Inc. hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2002.

Bend Research, Inc.

Walter C. Babcock / President, Bend Research, Inc.

In the presence of:

Chattering

KATHORINE J. Rass MAN (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 09/11/2013

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0237